
Advance Notice  
January 16, 2025 

April 2025 Capital Levy – Board  

Sample language for possible I move the Board adopt the Resolution 1235, 
future action:  authorizing a six-year Capital Levy for $118,700,000. 

This proposition authorizes the district to levy the 
following excess taxes on all taxable property within 
the district.  

 
To discuss and finalize preparations for the Capital Projects Levy (Proposition 1) set for voter 
approval in the April 22, 2025, special election. This levy is critical for funding the completion of 
a new high school and additional construction, modernization, and remodeling projects within 
the district. 

 
Collection 

Years 

Approximate 
Levy Rate/$1,000 
Assessed Value 

 
Levy 

Amount 

2026 $0.21   $11,500,000 

2027 $0.33   $19,100,000 

2028 $0.33   $20,200,000 

2029 

2030 

2031 

$0.34 

$0.34 

$0.32 

  $22,100,000 

$23,100,000 

$22,700,000 
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