Advance Notice January 16, 2025

April 2025 Capital Levy – Board

Sample language for possible future action:	I move the Board adopt the Resolution 1235, authorizing a six-year Capital Levy for \$118,700,000. This proposition authorizes the district to levy the following excess taxes on all taxable property within the district.

To discuss and finalize preparations for the Capital Projects Levy (Proposition 1) set for voter approval in the April 22, 2025, special election. This levy is critical for funding the completion of a new high school and additional construction, modernization, and remodeling projects within the district.

Collection Years	Approximate Levy Rate/\$1,000 Assessed Value	Levy Amount
2026	\$0.21	\$11,500,000
2027	\$0.33	\$19,100,000
2028	\$0.33	\$20,200,000
2029	\$0.34	\$22,100,000
2030	\$0.34	\$23,100,000
2031	\$0.32	\$22,700,000